U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY POLLUTION/SITUATION REPORT

Former Tombarello & Sons Property Site - Removal Polrep Final Removal Polrep



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Region I

Subject: POLREP #10

Special & Final

Former Tombarello & Sons Property Site

01FQ

Lawrence, MA

Latitude: 42.7174990 Longitude: -71.1410129

To:

From: Michael Barry, OSC

Date: 6/22/2012

Reporting Period: 6/11/2012 to 6/22/2012

1. Introduction

1.1 Background

Site Number: 01FQ **Contract Number:** EP-W-08-062 D.O. Number: **Action Memo Date:** 7/7/2010 Response Authority: CERCLA Response Type: Time-Critical Response Lead: Incident Category: Removal Action NPL Status: Non NPL Operable Unit: N/A

 NPL Status:
 Non NPL
 Operable Unit:
 N/A

 Mobilization Date:
 4/27/2011
 Start Date:
 4/28/2011

 Demob Date:
 6/30/2011
 Completion Date:
 9/22/2011

 CERCLIS ID:
 MAD019426238
 RCRIS ID:
 MAD019426238

ERNS No.: N/A State Notification: 3-18126

FPN#: Reimbursable Account #:

1.1.1 Incident Category

See POLREP#5

1.1.2 Site Description

See POLREP #5

1.1.2.1 Location

See POLREP #5

1.1.2.2 Description of Threat

See POLREP #5

2. Current Activities

2.1 Operations Section

2.1.1 Narrative

The purpose of this POLREP is to document a short remobilization to the site to repair response related damage at the residential property at 51 Hoffman Ave.

2.1.2 Response Actions to Date

See previous POLREPs for actions prior to 6/11/2012.

ERRS mobiliized on this date, 6/22/2012, to repair and refinish the concrete patio surface to a more slip resistant surface typical of patios using a concrete coating product treatment. The work took several hours and ERRS demobilized today, 6/22/2012, upon completion of the work.

2.1.3 Enforcement Activities, Identity of Potentially Responsible Parties (PRPs)

See previous POLREPS.

2.1.4 Progress Metrics

2.2 Planning Section

2.2.1 Anticipated Activities

2.2.1.1 Planned Response Activities

None, work complete.

2.2.1.2 Next Steps

None, work complete.

2.2.2 Issues

This project was quite sensitive to the residents, who were concerned about any impacts to their yard. This method was optimal, the product seems to have met the project objective and met the residents concerns.

2.3 Logistics Section

No information available at this time.

2.4 Finance Section

No information available at this time.

2.5 Other Command Staff

No information available at this time.

3. Participating Entities

3.1 Unified Command

Not applicable

3.2 Cooperating Agencies

None at this time.

4. Personnel On Site

During the work on 6/22/2012:

ERRS: 1

ERRS Subcontractor: 2

EPA: 1

At conclusion of work: 0

5. Definition of Terms

No information available at this time.

6. Additional sources of information

No information available at this time.

7. Situational Reference Materials

No information available at this time.